(7) The statutory bad check charge applies to any personal check
returned by the financial institution for insufficient funds.

(8) The following schedule of fees and charges shall apply:

(a) One hundred fifty dollars ($100$150) for an initial
massage therapist license. 

(b) One hundred twenty-five dollars ($100$125) for a biennial
license renewal postmarked or received at the office of the
board on or before the expiration date of the license.

(c) OneThree hundred fifty dollars ($100$350) for an initial,
and three hundred fifty dollars ($50$350) for any renewal of,

[...]

(d) OneTwo hundred fifty dollars ($150$250) for an initial
registration, and any renewal registration, as a massage
therapy school in this state. 

(e) One hundred dollars ($100) to register and renew
registration as a massage therapy instructor in this state.

(f) SeventyOne hundred and seventy-five dollars ($75$175) to
reactivate an expired license. 

(g) Twenty-five(h) Thirty dollars ($25) shall be added to any
license fees not postmarked or received at the office of the
board on or before the expiration date of the license. 

(h) Ten dollars ($10$30) for a duplicate license certificate